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4.3 Enrolment in universities 

Province 

Newfoundland 

Prince Edward Island 

Nova Scotia 

New Brunswick 

Quebec 

Ontario 

Manitoba 

Saskatchewan 

Alberta 

British Columbia 

Total 

Year 

1983-84 
1984-85 
1985-86 

1983-84 
1984-85 
1985-86 

1983-84 
1984-85 
1985-86 

1983-84 
1984-85 
1985-86 

1983-84 
1984-85 
1985-86 

1983-84 
1984-85 
1985-86 

1983-84 
1984-85 
1985-86 

1983-84 
1984-85 
1985-86 

1983-84 
1984-85 
1985-86 

1983-84 
1984-85 
1985-86 

1983-84 
1984-85 
1985-86 

Full-time 

Under
graduate 

7,409 
8,629 
9,714 

1,676 
1,720 
1,768 

20,649 
21,242 
21,665 

13,460 
13,835 
14,239 

87,552 
91,028 
95,971 

162,366 
164,852 
164,007 

18,240 
18,218 
17,960 

18,098 
18,343 
18,400 

35,670 
36,797 
37,875 

32,231 
31,642 
30,835 

397,351 
406,306 
412,434 

Graduate 

618 
615 
638 

-

1,809 
1,848 
1,920 

695 
689 
679 

16,312 
17,628 
17,313 

20,753 
20,906 
21,009 

2,413 
2,419 
2,389 

1,034 
1,111 
1,060 

4,540 
4,831 
4,881 

4,983 
4,839 
4,964 

53,157 
54,886 
54,853 

Total 

8,027 
9,244 

10,352 

1,676 
1,720 
1,768 

22,458 
23,090 
23,585 

14,155 
14,524 
14,918 

103,864 
108,656 
113,284 

183,119 
185,758 
185,016 

20,653 
20,637 
20,349 

19,132 
19,454 
19,460 

40,210 
41,628 
42,756 

37,214 
36,481 
35,799 

450,508 
461,192 
467,287 

Part-time 

Under
graduate 

3,731 
3,986 
4,092 

709 
689 
781 

5,899 
5,372 
5,668 

4,315 
3,878 
4,106 

95,576 
98,206 

100,706 

85,878 
84,178 
84,882 

12,913 
12,536 
12,518 

8,168 
8,040 
7,869 

13,836 
13,525 
15,189 

13,779 
13,279 
13,879 

244,804 
243,689 
249,690 

Graduate 

409 
523 
532 

-

1,129 
1,157 
1,163 

449 
379 
415 

13,222 
13,575 
14,859 

11,965 
11,963 
11,963 

1,663 
1,566 
1,591 

677 
640 
780 

2,202 
2,218 
2,148 

2,189 
2,116 
1,848 

33,905 
34,137 
35,299 

Total 

4,140 
4,509 
4,624 

709 
689 
781 

7,028 
6,529 
6,831 

4,764 
4,257 
4,521 

108,798 
111,781 
115,565 

97,843 
96,141 
96,845 

14,576 
14,102 
14,109 

8,845 
8,680 
8,649 

16,038 
15,743 
17,337 

15,968 
15,395 
15,727 

278,709 
277,826 
284,989 

4.4 Graduate degrees awarded by Canadian universities 

Degree and field of study 

Master 

Education 
Fine and applied arts 
Humanities 
Social sciences 
Agriculture and biological sciences 
Engineering and applied sciences 
Health professions 
Mathematics and physical 
Unclassified 

Total 

Doctorate 

Education 
Fine and applied arts 
Humanities 
Social sciences 
Agriculture and biological 

sciences 

sciences 
Engineering and applied sciences 
Health professions 
Mathematics and physical 
Unclassified 

Total 

sciences 

Region 

Atlantic 

1984 

396 
5 

101 
309 
45 

150 
38 
67 

— 
1,111 

6 

— 10 
6 

18 
12 
13 
24 

— 
89 

and calendar year 

provinces 

1985 

374 
5 

79 
290 

59 
106 
29 
53 

— 
995 

6 

— 5 
10 
8 

12 
9 

24 

— 
74 

Quebec 

1984 

514 
99 

533 
1,610 

124 
387 
219 
236 

4 

3,726 

39 
2 

69 
101 
40 
44 
53 
72 

— 
420 

1985 

572 
105 
611 

1,714 
121 
397 
227 
280 

2 

4,029 

43 
4 

73 
114 
41 
68 
54 

% 5 

498 

Ontario 

1984 

1,122 
115 

1,017 
2,737 

256 
691 
306 
438 

17 

6,699 

81 
9 

155 
211 

89 
89 
62 

173 
4 

873 

1985 

1,151 
88 

1,013 
2,805 

253 
673 
339 
461 

9 

6,792 

90 
7 

132 
199 
112 
136 
60 

174 
3 

913 


